

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: PBWG27

(4 pieces) Pan/roast spatula



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 4 Pieces Pan Roast Spatula PBWG27

General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 4 Pieces Pan Roast Spatula PBWG27. This product is designed for versatile cooking and ease of use, allowing you to effectively manage various culinary tasks. Please read this manual carefully before using the product to ensure safe and proper operation.

Safety Information

- **General Safety:** Always use the spatula for its intended purpose. Do not exceed the recommended temperature limits.
- **Heat Resistance:** The spatula is designed to withstand high temperatures; however, avoid direct contact with an open flame or heating element.
- **Non-stick Cookware:** When using on non-stick surfaces, ensure the spatula does not scratch the coating to prevent potential contamination.
- **Handling:** Use caution when handling hot food to avoid burns. Use oven mitts or protective gloves as necessary.
- **Storage:** Keep the spatula out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- **Cleaning:** Ensure that the spatula is cool before cleaning. Do not use harsh chemicals or abrasive materials for cleaning.

Product Specifications

- **Material:** Silicone & Stainless Steel
- **Dimensions:** 30 cm length
- **Color:** Black
- **Heat resistance:** Up to 230°C
- **Dishwasher safe:** Yes

Setup and Installation

1. **Remove Packaging:** Carefully remove the spatulas from the packaging.
2. **Inspect Product:** Check all spatulas for any visible damage or imperfections before use.
3. **Ready for Use:** No assembly is required. The spatulas are ready for immediate use.

Operation

1. **Cooking:** Use the spatula to flip, stir, or serve food. The flexible design allows for easy maneuverability in pans and bowls.
2. **Compatibility:** Suitable for use with various cooking surfaces, including non-stick cookware.
3. **Temperature Management:** Always monitor food temperatures to ensure optimal cooking results.

Cleaning and Maintenance

- **Hand Washing:** Clean the spatula in warm, soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
- **Dishwasher:** The spatula is dishwasher safe; ensure it is placed securely in the dishwasher to avoid damage.
- **Storage:** Store the spatula in a dry place away from direct sunlight to maintain its integrity.

Troubleshooting

- **Staining or Odor:** If the spatula retains food stains or odors, soak in a mixture of baking soda and water before washing.
- **Bending or Damage:** If the spatula shows signs of bending or damage, discontinue use immediately and contact customer service.

Disposal

Disposal of the spatulas should comply with local regulations. For environmental friendliness, consider recycling where applicable.

Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 4-Teiliges Pfannen-Wender-Set PBWG27

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Erwerb des 4-teiligen Pfannen-Wender-Sets PBWG27. Dieses hochwertige Set ist ideal zum Wenden und Servieren von Speisen in der Pfanne, auf dem Grill oder im Ofen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß der vorgesehenen Verwendung.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Kindern fern.
- Verwenden Sie das Wender-Set nicht bei extrem hohen Temperaturen über 230°C.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen.
- Reinigen Sie das Wender-Set regelmäßig, um eine Ansammlung von Bakterien zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Wender nach dem Gebrauch nicht in heißem Wasser liegen, um Verfärbungen oder Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Das Set umfasst:

- 1 x Wender (flach)
- 1 x Wender (mit Löchern)
- 1 x Wender (groß)
- 1 x Wender (klein)

Technische Daten:

- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Hitzebeständigkeit: Bis 230°C
- Anwendungsbereich: Geeignet für alle Kochoberflächen, einschließlich Induktion
- Grifflänge: 30 cm

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Unpacken Sie das Set aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie alle Teile auf Beschädigungen oder Mängel.
3. Bevor Sie das Wender-Set verwenden, waschen Sie die Teile mit warmem Seifenwasser und trocknen Sie sie gründlich ab.
4. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihre Kochfläche sauber und trocken ist, bevor Sie mit dem Kochen beginnen.

5. Bedienung

1. Wählen Sie den entsprechenden Wender für die Art von Speisen, die Sie zubereiten möchten.
2. Verwenden Sie das SET bei Bedarf, um Speisen in der Pfanne zu drehen oder zu servieren.
3. Vermeiden Sie es, harten Druck auf die Wender auszuüben, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Nach der Benutzung reinigen Sie die Wender in warmem Seifenwasser.
- Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von aggressive Reinigungsmitteln oder Scheuerschwämmen.
- Trocknen Sie die Teile gründlich mit einem weichen Tuch, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie die Wender an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Verfärbungen: Reinigen Sie die Wender mit einer Mischung aus Essig und Wasser.
- Wenn das Material anhaftet: Verwenden Sie ein wenig Öl, um das Anhaften der Speisen zu verhindern.

8. Entsorgung

Das Produkt und seine Verpackung sind wiederverwertbar. Entsorgen Sie nicht mehr benötigte Teile gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen erreichen Sie uns unter:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de 4-delige Pan Roast Spatel (PBWG27)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aankoop van de 4-delige Pan Roast Spatel (PBWG27). Dit product is ontworpen voor de moderne keuken en biedt u de ultieme flexibiliteit en controle bij het koken. Dankzij de hoogwaardige materialen en het doordachte ontwerp kunt u genieten van een plek in uw keuken waar koken leuker wordt.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de spatels alleen op niet-klevende of met olie ingevette oppervlakken om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Vermijd gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen om krassen op de spatels te voorkomen.
- Houd de spatels buiten bereik van kinderen om verstikking of verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de spatels niet in direct contact komen met open vlammen of hoge temperaturen.
- Reinigen onder stromend water zodra u klaar bent met koken om ophoping van voedselresten te voorkomen.

3. Product specificaties

- Materiaal: Siliconen, Houten handgreep
- Kleur: Zwart
- Afmetingen: 32 x 7,5 cm
- Aantal stuks: 4
- Temperatuurbestendigheid: Tot 220°C

4. Setup en Installatie

De 4-delige Pan Roast Spatel is gebruiksklaar en vereist geen specifieke installatie. Volg deze stappen om optimaal gebruik te maken van het product:

- Verwijder de spatels uit de verpakking.
- Controleer of er geen beschadigingen zijn.
- Kies de juiste spatel voor uw kookbehoefte en gebruik hem zoals beschreven in de volgende sectie.

5. Gebruik

- Selecteer de juiste spatel voor uw kooktaak (bijv. om te draaien, te scheppen of te mengen).
- Gebruik de spatel om voorzichtig voedsel in de pan of op het bord te verplaatsen.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het koken niet onderbreekt wanneer u de spatels gebruikt.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de spatels met warm water en zeep na gebruik.
- Ze zijn geschikt voor de afwasmachine, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Bewaar de spatels op een droge plek, uit de buurt van direct zonlicht of warmtebronnen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Stukjes voedsel blijven aan de spatel plakken.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de spatel goed is gereinigd en gebruik met olie of een anti-aanbakmiddel.
- Probleem: Spatel is vervormd.
Oplossing: Gebruik de spatel niet bij extreem hoge temperaturen. Laat de spatel afkoelen voor gebruik.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is volledig recyclebaar. Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.
- Gooi het product niet bij het huisafval; neem het mee naar een recyclingpunt.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop en veel kookplezier met uw 4-delige Pan Roast Spatel!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Espátula de Asar de 4 Piezas (PBWG27)

1. Información General

La espátula de asar de 4 piezas PBWG27 está diseñada para proporcionar una experiencia de cocción perfecta y eficiente. Ideal para una variedad de utensilios de cocina, su diseño ergonómico y materiales de alta calidad garantizan durabilidad y comodidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilice la espátula únicamente para su propósito previsto.
- Evite el contacto con superficies calientes para prevenir quemaduras.
- Mantenga la espátula fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No sumergir en agua caliente ni usar en el horno.
- Inspeccione la espátula regularmente para detectar signos de daños.
- No utilice productos de limpieza abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

Especificaciones técnicas:

- Material: Silicona y nylon
- Color: Negro
- Tamaño: 30 cm (longitud de la espátula)
- Resistencia a temperaturas: Hasta 230 °C
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación previa. Simplemente retire la espátula del embalaje. Asegúrese de que está limpia antes de usarla. Verifique que todas las piezas estén en perfectas condiciones.

5. Operación

- Utilice la espátula para voltear, dar la vuelta o servir alimentos.
- Su diseño flexible permite que se deslice fácilmente debajo de alimentos delicados.
- Para obtener mejores resultados, use en sartenes o recipientes de cocina adecuadas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, lave la espátula a mano o coloque en el lavavajillas.
- Evite el uso de utensilios metálicos para prevenir arañazos en la superficie.
- Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la espátula se deforma o se daña, deje de usarla inmediatamente.
- En caso de que la espátula no funcione adecuadamente, asegúrese de que se esté utilizando en la temperatura adecuada.
- Para cualquier otro inconveniente, consulte el apartado de contacto.

8. Eliminación

Deséchelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales de reciclaje. No arroje productos de silicona a la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para más información, contáctenos a:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Agradecemos que haya elegido la espátula de asar PBWG27. Disfrute de su uso y de una cocina más eficiente.

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU SPATULE DE CUISSON 4 PIÈCES PBWG27

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le spatule de cuisson 4 pièces PBWG27. Ce produit est conçu pour simplifier la cuisson et pour vous aider à obtenir des résultats parfaits à chaque fois. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit pour garantir une utilisation optimale et sécurisée.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez toujours les spatules sur des surfaces non abrasives pour éviter d'endommager le revêtement antiadhésif des ustensiles de cuisson.
- Ne laissez pas les spatules en contact prolongé avec des surfaces chaudes.
- Ne plongez jamais les spatules dans des liquides bouillants ou sur des flammes nues.
- Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les poignées pour des signes d'usure. Remplacez le produit si des dégradations sont visibles.

3. Vue d'ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : (à récupérer de la page)
- Matériaux : Silicone de qualité alimentaire, acier inoxydable
- Couleurs disponibles : Variété de couleurs
- Résistance à la chaleur : Jusqu'à 230°C
- Lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Utilisation : Réalisation de plats sautés, pancakes, et autres

4. Installation et Mise en Place

1. Déballez soigneusement le colis et retirez toutes les pièces.
2. Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes en consultant la liste du contenu.
3. Aucun assemblage complexe n'est nécessaire ; les spatules sont prêtes à l'emploi.
4. Pour une utilisation optimale, nettoyez chaque spatule à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisez la spatule pour retourner délicatement les aliments tout en cuisant.
- Ne forcez pas la spatule; laissez la chaleur du revêtement antiadhésif faire le travail.
- En cas de préparation d'aliments fragiles, utilisez la spatule avec précaution pour éviter toute rupture.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les spatules à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse ou placez-les au lave-vaisselle après utilisation.
- Évitez d'utiliser des tampons à récurer pour préserver la surface.
- Séchez complètement avant de ranger pour éviter la formation de moisissures.

7. Dépannage

- Si un aliment colle à la spatule, vérifiez que le revêtement antiadhésif est en bon état et que la surface de cuisson est adéquatement huilée.
- Si la spatule se déforme, ne l'utilisez pas à des températures extrêmement élevées.
- Pour des taches tenaces, laissez tremper dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse avant de nettoyer.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers.
- Consultez les règlements locaux concernant la mise au rebut des articles en silicone et en acier inoxydable.
- Recyclez autant que possible en respectant les directives de votre commune.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance concernant le produit, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi GGM Gastro. Nous vous souhaitons une excellente expérience culinaire !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Spatola per Arrostire in 4 Pezzi - PBWG27

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Spatola per Arrostire in 4 Pezzi PBWG27. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire praticità e qualità in cucina. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo sicuro ed efficace.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo su superfici fredde e asciutte.
- Non utilizzare su fiamme vive o su dispositivi di cottura molto caldi senza protezione.
- Evitare il contatto diretto con utensili metallici o affilati che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso di danni visibili.
- Lavare con acqua e sapone dopo ogni uso per prevenire accumuli.
- Non immergere in acqua mentre nel dispositivo di cottura caldo.
- Seguire sempre le istruzioni dell'elettrodomestico utilizzato insieme al prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

La spatola per arrostitore PBWG27 è un utensile versatile realizzato in materiali di alta qualità per resistere alle temperature elevate.

Dati tecnici:

- Materiale: Nylon resistente al calore
- Dimensioni: 27 cm
- Colori disponibili: Nero, Rosso
- Peso: 300 g

4. Installazione e Montaggio

La Spatola per Arrostire PBWG27 è pronta per l'uso immediato. Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complessa. Si consiglia di:

- Rimuovere il prodotto dalla confezione.
- Lavare prima dell'uso con acqua e sapone delicato.
- Asciugare accuratamente.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

5. Operazione

- Utilizzare la spatola per girare e servire cibi durante la cottura.
- Assicurarsi che il lato della spatola utilizzato sia in contatto con la superficie alimentare.
- Non sovraccaricare la spatola per evitare rotture.
- Si consiglia di utilizzare a temperature inferiori a 200°C per la durata del prodotto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi aggressivi.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido.
- Non lavare in lavastoviglie per preservare le proprietà del materiale.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la spatola si presenta danneggiata, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.
- Se si verifica un'accumulo di cibo, immergere in acqua calda per 10 minuti prima della pulizia.

8. Smaltimento

- Questo prodotto è riciclabile. Seguire le normative locali per il corretto smaltimento. Non smaltire insieme ai rifiuti domestici.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o richieste, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania